© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 15
-
Cisco 8200 Series Routers
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 15
-
Contents

© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 12 of 15
-
Ordering information
Table 5. 8200 Series ordering information
PID Product description
8201-24H8FH Cisco 8201 1RU System w/ 8x400GE QSFP56-DD&24x100GE QSFP28
8201-32FH/8201-32FH-O Cisco 8200 32x400G QSFPDD 1RU Fixed System w/HBM
8202-32FH-M Cisco 8200 2RU Chassis w/32x400G, HBM & MACsec
8212-48FH-M Cisco 8212 2RU System w/ 48x400GE QSFP56-DD, HBM & MACsec
8223-64E-M Cisco 8223 64x800G QSFP-DD800 Router - XR
8223-64E-MO Cisco 8223 64x800G QSFP-DD800 Router - Open
8223-64EF-M Cisco 8223 64x800G OSFP Router - XR
8223-64EF-MO Cisco 8223 64x800G OSFP Router - Open
The Fan, power supply units, and accessory kit will be ordered as part of the system.
The software license, Right-to-Use (RTU) licenses, and Software Innovation Access (SIA) subscription will be
ordered with the system for the system to work properly
The RTU licenses provide customers with the ability to access and use specific perpetual software